
                                                                    

 
 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 
Tender Notification No: BBMP/ EE /BH/TEN/ 10 /2012-13    

Office of the Executive Engineer 
Bommanahalli Division, 
Begur road, Bommanahalli 
Bangalore – 560 068 
Dated : 20.02.2013 

INVITAT ION FOR TENDERS(IFT -10)  

(Only Through e-Tendering) 
                               

1. the Executive Engineer, (Bommanahalli  Division), BBMP, Bangalore-68. invites 

tenders form eligible Contractors registered in Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike, 

or equivalent Registration with  /KPWD/CPWD/ Railways/MES/ National  Highway 

or any state Govement Organizations for the construction of works detailed in the 

table below. The tenderers may submit tenders for works given in the table through  

E-Tendering (Viz www.tenderwizard.com/BBMP). 

2. Tender documents may be downloaded from the website: 

www.tenderwizard.com/BBMP) from :  22.02.2013 to 25.02.2013  

3. Tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit specified for the work in the table 

below. Earnest money deposit will have to be in any one of  the forms as specified in the 

Tender document and shall have to be valid for 90 days beyond the validity of the Tender. 

4. Tenders must be submitted online through E –Tendering on or before 1600 hours on 

27.02.2013 at 4.00 pm and the opening of tenders will be as per the schedule. 

5. Other details can be seen in the tender documents. 

--TABLE -- 

Sl. No. 
Ward 

No 
Name of Work 

Approximate Value 

of work / Amount 

put to Tender          

(Rs. in Lakhs) 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit  (in 

Rupees) 

Cost of Tender form 

in Rs (Non 

Refundable) 

inclusive of VAT 

Period of 

Completion 

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 

1 174 

Improvement to 

Basaweshawar temple road 

near health center @ Agara 

village (2nd call) 

5.00 12500.00 
1000+13.5% 

VAT 
90 days 

2 190 

Maintence of UGD and 

repaires to manholes and 

providing manhole cover 

and providing UGD line @ 

necessary and damaged 

portion Garvebhavi 

palya,lakshmi layout, 

chikkabegur gate, 

Raghavendra layout, @  

ward no 190   (2nd call) 

2.00 5000.00 
1000+13.5% 

VAT 
90 days 

3 191 

Construction of Rcc culvert at 

SBM Bank via AECS Layout 

A Block in ward No. 191. 

(2nd call) 
 

1.50 3750.00 
1000+13.5% 

VAT 
90 days 

4 175 

De-Silting of drains in 

Devarachikkanahlli ward No. 

175. (2nd call) 
 

5.00 12500.00 
1000+13.5% 

VAT 
90 days 



5 175 
De-Silting of drains in 

Bommanahalli ward no.175. 

(2nd call) 

5.00 12500.00 
1000+13.5% 

VAT 
90 days 

6 175 
De-Silting of drains in 

Roopena Agrahara ward NO. 

175. (2nd call) 

5.00 12500.00 
1000+13.5% 

VAT 
90 days 

7 188 
De-Silting of drains in 

Bilekahlli in ward No. 188. 

(2nd call) 

5.00 12500.00 
1000+13.5% 

VAT 
90 days 

8 188 

Construction of Rcc drain in 

concrete roads in 

Gangaparameshwari layout 3rd 

cross of ward no. 188. (2nd 

call) 

5.00 12500.00 
1000+13.5% 

VAT 
90 days 

9 189 

Sinking of Borewell and 

erection of pumpset with 

necessary accessories at 

Ambedkar Samudaya 

Bhavana in Hongasandra 

ward no. 189. (2nd call) 

5.00 12500.00 
1000+13.5% 

VAT 
90 days 

10 189 

Construction of  deck slab on 

existing SWD in 

Hongasandra ward no. 189. 

(2nd call) 

5.00 12500.00 
1000+13.5% 

VAT 
90 days 

11 190 

Construction of drain near 

quarry in Bandepalya. (3
rd
  

call) 

3.00 7500.00 
1000+13.5% 

VAT 
90 days 

12 174 

Drilling of 165mm dia 

Borewell and providing 

electricfication and 

distribution of pipe line @ 

Ibbaluru in ward NO. 174. (4
th
  

call) 

5.00 12500.00 
1000+13.5% 

VAT 
90 days 

13 174 

Drilling of 165mm dia 

Borewell and providing 

electricfication and 

distribution of pipe line @ 

Somasundra playa in ward No. 

174. (4
th
  call) 

5.00 12500.00 
1000+13.5% 

VAT 
90 days 

14 174 

Drilling of 165mm dia 

Borewell and providing 

electricfication and 

distribution of pipe line @ 

Ellukunte in ward No.174 (4
th
  

call) 

5.00 12500.00 
1000+13.5% 

VAT 
90 days 

 

Time Schedule:   
 

1 Tender Document may be downloaded from  :  From  22.02.2013 to 25.02.2013  

2 Last Date for Receipts of Tender  : 27.02.2013 up to 4.00 pm  

3 Opening of Tenders  : 28.02.2013 at 4.00 pm 

4 Validity of Tender : 90 Days from the date of Opening of 

Tender 
 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TENDER NOTIFICATION  

NO. BBMP/EE/BH/10/2012-13, Dated: 20.02.2013 

 
1. Aspiring bidders / contractors who have not obtained the user ID & Password for participating in 

Electronic Tendering (E-Tendering) in Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara palike, may obtain the same 

form the website through link “Register me”. 

2. Bidders / contractors can access e-tender from (tender document) by making payment of amount as 

shown in the above table towards the cost of documents through demand Draft in favour of the 

Executive Engineer, Bommanhalli Division, Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara palike. The E-Tender 

document can be accessed / downloaded only after receipt of DD toward tender document fee. 

3. In case of E-tendering Tenderers have to access tender documents on the website, fill them and submit 

the completed tender document into electronic tender on the website itself. The EMD shall  be scanned 

and attached to the E-Tender document and hard copy of Demand Draft (DD) towards EMD shall be 



submitted to  the undersigned on or before: 16.00 Hours on: 27.02.2013, Failing which the firm / 

contractor will be disqualified. 

 

4. The Bidders / Contractors shall attach Scanned Copies of all the required Documents / certificates 

pertaining to tender. Failing which their tenders will be disqualified. 

5. For any clarification of Electronic Tendering or Request for Electionic Tendering Training, can contact 

Executive Engineer (Bommanahalli Division) ph No:9900134955  or KEONICS, 22262203 

6. Any Other details regarding the works & other information can be obtained from the above office 

during office hours. 

7. The Contractor has to make own arrangements for procurement of all materials required for the work. 

There is no departmental supply of materials. Contractor should procure materials with BIS or other 

relevant standards & obtain necessary quality control certificates from authorized quality control 

authority. 

8. Sub-letting of work is prohibited. 

9. As per Government order No. LD 300/LET/2006, Dt: 18-07-2007 1% of the bill amount will be 

deducted and remitted to Karnataka State Building & Other Construction Employees Welfare Board.                                                                                                                             

10. Necessary Taxes and other deductions will be made from contractors Bills 

11. The work should be commenced with all earnestness as notified in the table above failing which it 

would be presumed that he is not interested in the work and action will be taken to get the work 

executed through alternate agency at the risk and cost of the tender. 

12. The Bruhat Bangaluru Mahanagara Palike reserves the right to accept/reject any or the entire tender’s 

without assigning any reasons. 

13. The requisite EMD as mentioned in column 5 of the above table in the form of DD/Pay Order 
drawn in favour of the Executive Engineer, Bommanahalli Division of any Nationalized Bank, 

has to be scanned for download of Schedule-B, The Original DD/Pay Order should be 

submitted before opening the e-Tender box.  If the Bidder fails to submit the Original DD/Pay 

Order before opening the e-Tender box, his Tender will be disqualified.  Regarding the 

Validity of Bid Security (EMD), Tender Conditions etc., PWG-66 & SBD shall be referred 

and his binding on the Tenderer.   
 

14. The Successful Bidder will have to execute and agreement with the undersigned within 7 days 

of receipt of intimation, failing which is tender will be rejected.   
 

15. The Work should be commenced with all earnestness with in 7 days from the date of Work 

Order, failing which it would be presumed that he is not interested in the work and action will 

be taken to get the work executed through alternate agency at the risk and cost of the former 

Tender.   
16. If the rate/amount quoted by the tenderer is less than the rate/amount of the Tender amount, 

such tenderer, while submitting the tender shall remit the difference amount in form of DD in 

favour of Commissioner, Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike, along with separate EMD 

amount”. This difference amount will be returned after satisfactory completion of the work 

only. Failure to comply with the said conditions, the tender will be rejected. 

17. The tenders shall be strictly as per the formats and terms and conditions specified in the 

tender documents. Lump sum tenders will not be considered. Separate tenders shall be 

submitted for each work. 

18. Tenderers can submit the tenders for all the work. 

19. The tenders will be opened on the due date and time of opening indicated in the tender 

document. 

Tenders must be submitted to BBMP at the website www.tenderwizard.com/BBMP address 

specified before 27.02.2013 upto 4.00 pm. In the event of the specified date for the 

submission of EMD for the tenders being declared a holiday for the BBMP, the tenders will 

be received up to the appointed time on the next working day. 
 

BBMP at its discretion may review the various terms and conditions of tender and extend the 

deadline for submission of tenders by issuing an amendment, in which case all rights and 

obligations of the BBMP and the Tenderers previously subject to the original deadline will 

then be subject to the new deadline.   

 



Tenders will not be accepted after the time fixed for receipt of bids. 

 

20. Quantities of work: The tenderer has to submit the tender as per quantities 

indicated in the Schedule 'B' only. However, the tenderer has to make his pre-bid 

survey for complete re-verification of quantities and site condition before submitting 

the tender. 

 

 

 
 

Executive Engineer 

Bommanahalli Division 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike,  

Bangalore-68.  


